Employees retiring shall receive payment at a rate of one hundred percent (100%) 

of current hourly rate for earned and accrued, but unused sick leave; not to exceed 
a pro-rated one hundred twenty (120) hours in their current year sick leave bank 
and five hundred and twelve (512) hours of banked sick pay.  

C. In case of death of an employee, accrued sick leave shall be paid to the employee's 

estate at one hundred percent (100%) the employee’s current rate of pay. 

D. The City shall be solely responsible for ensuring employees comply with the within

[...]

The conversion shall be at seventy percent 
(70%) of the employee’s normal hourly rate provided the employees’ bank of 
unused sick leave hours does not fall below three hundred and sixty 
(360) hours because of such conversion. 

I The banked hours shall have a maximum total of five hundred and twelve (512) 

hours.  

SECTION 2.  SICK LEAVE TRANSFERS FROM OTHER PUBLIC EMPLOYER 

An employee who transfers from a public agency to the City of Bellevue or who has prior 
service with a public agency, as defined in Section 124.38, Ohio Revised Code shall retain